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PROGRAM

SATURDAY 28 AUGUST 2021

OPENING PLENARIES

Chair: Simon Thibault
Moderator: Adrian Lim

900

905

920

935

950

1005

1030

Introduction and Welcome to ACP2021
Simon Thibault, President of the Australasian College of Phlebology
David Connor, Convenor, ACP2021

Venous Disease and the Obesity Pandemic
Andre van Rjj

When to Look For and When to Treat Pelvic Vein Obstruction
Laurencia Villalba

Thermal Ablation: Screw-ups - Tips and Tricks
Lowell Kabnick

EVLA vs RFA: Is there a difference between the endovenous thermal ablation technologies
Stefania Roberts

Panel Discussion

Morning Tea

ULTRASOUND INSIGHTS

Chair: David Huber
Moderator: Steve Benson

1100

1120

1140

150

1200

1210

1230

SPONSORED PRESENTATION
Ultrasound for lower limb venous assessment

Stephen Bird ca“ 0“

Sponsored by Canon Australia
CANON MEDICAL

Neck Vein Obstruction: Assessment and Application in a Phlebology Practice
Paul Thibault

Transabdominal duplex ultrasound and intravascular ultrasound planimetry measures of common iliac vein stenosis are signifi-
cantly correlated in a symptomatic population
Laurencia Villalba

First experiences with the new pocket ultrasound devices
Paul Hannah

Treatment of Venous Malformations with Tumescent-assisted Endovenous Laser Ablation and Foam Sclerotherapy
Mina Kang

Panel Discussion

Lunch
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LYMPHOEDEMA AND LIPOEDEMA

Chair: Joseph Grace
Moderator: Neil Piller

1330

1340

1350

1405

1425

1440

1500

An unusual case of primary lymphoedema
Vaughan Keeley

Have we lost the patient as an individual in the quest for good science?
Neil Piller

Look Beyond the Lipoedema, the patient as a whole
Chris Lekich

Lipoedema: New ideas, new information and a paradigm shift
Neil Piller

Renaming Lipedema — a Consensus Proposal
Erika Mendoza

Panel Discussion

Afternoon Tea

VENOUS INTERVENTIONS I

Chair: David Connor
Moderator: Niloofar Yazdani

1530

1550

1600

1610

1620

1630

Axial reflux elimination with concomitant incompetent tributary treatment as a comprehensive approach to treatment of su-
perficial venous incompetence and venous leg.

Aleksandra Jaworucka- Kaczorowska

The first 6 months of radiofrequency ablation for treatment of chronic venous insufficiency, an audit of safety and efficacy from
a single centre

Mary Swan

Lipiodol reduces the lytic activity of detergent sclerosants in vitro
Joseph Grace

Restless Leg Syndrome an underdiagnosed disease waiting for Phlebologists to find and treat
Luke Matar

Cerebrospinal Venous Obstruction: Investigation and Management
Paul Thibaut

Panel Discussion

* Program subject to change
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PROGRAM

SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2021

VENOUS INTERVENTIONS II: CYANOACRYLATE CLOSURE

Chair: Stefania Roberts
Moderator: Peter Paraskevas

900

910

920

930

940

950

1000

1030

Cyanoacrylate (Venaplug application) for Perforator Vein Incompetence as well as Saphenous Vein and Accessory Vein Short Segment
Incompetence/Groin Recurrence: A Case Series
Omar Ivan Rodriguez-Acevedo

Cyanoacrylate Ablation: A treatment of choice for patients with severe lifestyle limiting cardiac comorbidities
Saurabh Joshi

Cyanoacrylate adhesion closure for small saphenous veins compared with great saphenous veins
Naoki Sakakibara

Glue Loves Foam: Innovative Cyanoacrylate + STDS technique for tortuous varicosities originating from truncal veins. - Strong-

er Together
Saurabh Joshi

Adjunct sclerotherapy for the difficult patients with cyanoacrylate adhesion closure
Naoki Sakakibara

Factors affecting cyanoacrylate polymerisation - an in vitro study
Joseph Grace

Panel Discussion

Morning Tea

INNOVATIONS IN COMPRESSION

Chair: Andrew Stirling
Moderator: Neil Piller

1100

1125

1140

150

1200

1230

Compression therapy just like you ordered! - Understanding compression, its quantification and the physics at work
Luke Parkinson

Give me the Wrap: Patient centred control of chronic oedema and lymphoedemas
Neil Piller

Use of a wireless sub-bandage pressure monitor to improve accuracy of compression bandaging
Gabrielle McMullin

SPONSORED PRESENTATION

Peripheral Arterial Disease, Diabetes and Graduated compression? A new solution from medi
Alex Carver, Giovanni Mosti, Franz Schingale and Annette Erhardt

Sponsored by medi Australia

Panel Discussion

Lunch
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VENOUS INTERVENTIONS |11

Chair: Paul Thibault
Moderator: Joseph Grace

1330

1350

1400

1410

1420

1430

1440

1500

Treatment of veins in different body areas and its complications
Aleksandra Jaworucka- Kaczorowska

Postsclerotherapy Complications
Peter Paraskevas

Dealing with Sclerotherapy Extravasation - Novel method to deactivate STDS and relieve operator stress
Saurabh Joshi

Postsclerotherapy Pigmentation: A review and treatment with the Cutera Enlighten picosecond laser
Paul Thibault

DVT and PE Post Sclerotherapy
Gurjit Dhillon

Chronic Regional Pain Syndrome following UGS of Distal SSV — A Case Report
Jacqui Chirgwin

Panel Discussion

Afternoon Tea

CASES AND CLINICAL PUZZLES

Chair: Paul Hannah
Moderator: Lisa Marks

1530

1540

1550

1600

1610

1620

1630

A possible case of leukocytoclastic vasculitis after sclerotherapy with polidocanol
Darren Ng

MSK differential diagnoses of leg pain for the phlebologist
Gilles Laur

Endovenous Therapy and the Surgical Safety Checklist
Jarrod Newell

Thrombophlebitis following Candela Laser Hair Removal — A Case Report
Jacqui Chirgwin

Peroneal veins or perineal veins? Should clinicians adopt fibular veins as the preferred anatomical nomenclature and discard

the ambiguous synonym of peroneal veins?
Zachariah Kidman

Endovenous Heat Induced Thrombosis (EHIT) The importance of communication and management of this post ablation complication
Anuya Deshpande

Panel Discussion
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PROGRAM

MONDAY 30 AUGUST 2021

NEW AND UPDATED CLASSIFICATION INSTRUMENTS

Chair: Simon Thibault
Moderator: David Connor

900

920

940

950

1000

1030

The Symptoms-Varices-Pathophysiology Classification of Pelvic Venous Disorders
Mark Meissner

2020 Revision to the CEAP Scale
Fedor Lurie

CEAP: C4-6 Pn - what is this?
Andre van Rjj

CO0s: Venous symptoms without signs
Andre van Rjj

Panel Discussion

Morning Tea

VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM

Chair: Paul Hannah
Moderator: David Connor

1100

1130

1145

1200

1210

1230

STATE OF THE ART
VTE Risk Assessment in the time of COVID-19
Joseph Caprini

The Australian Response to the vaccine induced Thrombotic and Thrombocytopenic Syndrome (TTS)
Vivien Chen

Why we should treat / intervene on DVT
Laurencia Villalba

Superficial venous thrombosis - a case for following the current grade 1 evidence for investigation and treatment
Lucy McKinnon

Panel Discussion

ACP2021 Closing

.
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POSTERS

Cyanoacrylate Embolization of Perforator Incompetence
Ganesha Param

Surgical management of extensive DVT - 4 year experience.
Rui Feitosa

A prospective study looking at the prevalence of diagnosed cases of chronic venous insufficiency in Abo-
riginal and Torres Strait Islanders in and around Cairns
Alex Lapenga

Chronic lipodermatosclerosis in a patient with Functional Venous Disease
Preshy Varghese

Lipoedema: Conservative Management designed to provide a long term pain-relief
Gilles Laur

Flip the Device: Retrograde below-knee access for GSV and SSV Cyanoacrylate Abation- Novel method to
treat ulcer base venous stasis for faster healing.
Saurabh Joshi
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