

21ST ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING OF THE AUSTRALASIAN COLLEGE OF PHLEBOLOGY 28 - 30 AUGUST 2021 UPDATED PROGRAM BOOK

PROGRAM AT A GLANCE

	Saturday 28 August	Sunday 29 August	Monday 30 August
0900			
0930	Opening Plenaries	Venous Interventions II: Cyanoacrylate	New and Updated Classification
1000		Closure	Instruments
1030		Morning Tea	
1100			
1130	Ultrasound Insights	Innovations in Compression	Venous Thromboembolism
1200			
1230			
1300		Lunch	
1330			
1400	Lymphoedema and	Venous Interventions III	
1430	Lipoedema	Intel venuons in	
1500	Afternoon Tea	Afternoon Tea	
1530			
1600	Venous Interventions I	Cases and Clinical Puzzles	
1630			
1700			

Please note that times are Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST)

* Program subject to change

PROGRAM

SATURDAY 28 AUGUST 2021

OPENING PLENARIES

Chair: Simon Thibault Moderator: Adrian Lim

- 900 Introduction and Welcome to ACP2021 Simon Thibault, President of the Australasian College of Phlebology David Connor, Convenor, ACP2021
- 905 Venous Disease and the Obesity Pandemic Andre van Rij
- 920 When to Look For and When to Treat Pelvic Vein Obstruction Laurencia Villalba
- 935 Thermal Ablation: Screw-ups Tips and Tricks Lowell Kabnick
- 950 EVLA vs RFA: Is there a difference between the endovenous thermal ablation technologies Stefania Roberts
- 1005 Panel Discussion

1030 Morning Tea

ULTRASOUND INSIGHTS

Chair: David Huber Moderator: Steve Benson

1100	SPONSORED PRESENTATION Ultrasound for lower limb venous assessment Stephen Bird Sponsored by Canon Australia	Canon Medical
1120	Neck Vein Obstruction: Assessment and Application in a Phlebology Practice Paul Thibault	
1140	Transabdominal duplex ultrasound and intravascular ultrasound planimetry measures of common ilia cantly correlated in a symptomatic population Laurencia Villalba	c vein stenosis are signifi-
1150	First experiences with the new pocket ultrasound devices Paul Hannah	
1200	Treatment of Venous Malformations with Tumescent-assisted Endovenous Laser Ablation and Foam S Mina Kang	Sclerotherapy
1210	Panel Discussion	
1230	Lunch	

LYMPHOEDEMA AND LIPOEDEMA

Chair: Joseph Grace Moderator: Neil Piller

1330	An unusual case of primary lymphoedema Vaughan Keeley
1340	Have we lost the patient as an individual in the quest for good science? Neil Piller
1350	Look Beyond the Lipoedema, the patient as a whole Chris Lekich
1405	Lipoedema: New ideas, new information and a paradigm shift Neil Piller
1425	Renaming Lipedema – a Consensus Proposal Erika Mendoza
1440	Panel Discussion

1500 Afternoon Tea

VENOUS INTERVENTIONS I

Chair: David Connor

Moderator: Niloofar Yazdani

1530	Axial reflux elimination with concomitant incompetent tributary treatment as a comprehensive approach to treatment of su-
	perficial venous incompetence and venous leg.
	Aleksandra Jaworucka- Kaczorowska

- 1550 The first 6 months of radiofrequency ablation for treatment of chronic venous insufficiency, an audit of safety and efficacy from a single centre Mary Swan
- 1600 Lipiodol reduces the lytic activity of detergent sclerosants *in vitro Joseph Grace*
- 1610 Restless Leg Syndrome an underdiagnosed disease waiting for Phlebologists to find and treat Luke Matar
- 1620 Cerebrospinal Venous Obstruction: Investigation and Management Paul Thibaut

1630 Panel Discussion

* Program subject to change

PROGRAM

SUNDAY 29 AUGUST 2021

VENOUS INTERVENTIONS II: CYANOACRYLATE CLOSURE

Chair: Stefania Roberts Moderator: Peter Paraskevas

900	Cyanoacrylate (Venaplug application) for Perforator Vein Incompetence as well as Saphenous Vein and Accessory Vein Short Segment Incompetence/Groin Recurrence: A Case Series Omar Ivan Rodriguez-Acevedo
910	Cyanoacrylate Ablation: A treatment of choice for patients with severe lifestyle limiting cardiac comorbidities Saurabh Joshi
920	Cyanoacrylate adhesion closure for small saphenous veins compared with great saphenous veins Naoki Sakakibara
930	Glue Loves Foam: Innovative Cyanoacrylate + STDS technique for tortuous varicosities originating from truncal veins Strong- er Together Saurabh Joshi
940	Adjunct sclerotherapy for the difficult patients with cyanoacrylate adhesion closure Naoki Sakakibara
950	Factors affecting cyanoacrylate polymerisation - an <i>in vitro study</i> Joseph Grace
1000	Panel Discussion

1030 Morning Tea

INNOVATIONS IN COMPRESSION

Chair: Andrew Stirling Moderator: Neil Piller

- 1100 Compression therapy just like you ordered! Understanding compression, its quantification and the physics at work Luke Parkinson
- 1125 Give me the Wrap: Patient centred control of chronic oedema and lymphoedemas Neil Piller
- 1140 Use of a wireless sub-bandage pressure monitor to improve accuracy of compression bandaging Gabrielle McMullin
- 1150 SPONSORED PRESENTATION Peripheral Arterial Disease, Diabetes and Graduated compression? A new solution from medi Alex Carver, Giovanni Mosti, Franz Schingale and Annette Erhardt Sponsored by medi Australia



1200 Panel Discussion

1230 Lunch

VENOUS INTERVENTIONS III

Chair: Paul Thibault Moderator: Joseph Grace	
1330	Treatment of veins in different body areas and its complications Aleksandra Jaworucka- Kaczorowska
1350	Postsclerotherapy Complications Peter Paraskevas
1400	Dealing with Sclerotherapy Extravasation - Novel method to deactivate STDS and relieve operator stress Saurabh Joshi
1410	Postsclerotherapy Pigmentation: A review and treatment with the Cutera Enlighten picosecond laser Paul Thibault
1420	DVT and PE Post Sclerotherapy Gurjit Dhillon
1430	Chronic Regional Pain Syndrome following UGS of Distal SSV – A Case Report Jacqui Chirgwin
1440	Panel Discussion

1500 Afternoon Tea

CASES AND CLINICAL PUZZLES

Chair: Paul Hannah Moderator: Lisa Marks

1530	A possible case of leukocytoclastic vasculitis after sclerotherapy with polidocanol Darren Ng
1540	MSK differential diagnoses of leg pain for the phlebologist Gilles Laur
1550	Endovenous Therapy and the Surgical Safety Checklist Jarrod Newell
1600	Thrombophlebitis following Candela Laser Hair Removal – A Case Report Jacqui Chirgwin
1610	Peroneal veins or perineal veins? Should clinicians adopt fibular veins as the preferred anatomical nomenclature and discard the ambiguous synonym of peroneal veins?

- Zachariah Kidman
- 1620 Endovenous Heat Induced Thrombosis (EHIT) The importance of communication and management of this post ablation complication Anuya Deshpande

1630 Panel Discussion

PROGRAM

MONDAY 30 AUGUST 2021

NEW AND UPDATED CLASSIFICATION INSTRUMENTS

Chair: Simon Thibault Moderator: David Connor

900	The Symptoms-Varices-Pathophysiology Classification of Pelvic Venous Disorders
	Mark Meissner

- 920 **2020 Revision to the CEAP Scale** Fedor Lurie
- 940 CEAP: C4-6 Pn what is this? Andre van Rij
- 950 **C0s: Venous symptoms without signs** Andre van Rij
- 1000 Panel Discussion

1030 Morning Tea

VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM

Chair: Paul Hannah Moderator: David Connor

- 1100 STATE OF THE ART VTE Risk Assessment in the time of COVID-19 Joseph Caprini
- 1130 The Australian Response to the vaccine induced Thrombotic and Thrombocytopenic Syndrome (TTS) Vivien Chen
- 1145 **Why we should treat / intervene on DVT** Laurencia Villalba
- 1200 Superficial venous thrombosis a case for following the current grade 1 evidence for investigation and treatment Lucy McKinnon

1210 Panel Discussion

1230 ACP2021 Closing

POSTERS

Cyanoacrylate Embolization of Perforator Incompetence Ganesha Param

Surgical management of extensive DVT - 4 year experience. Rui Feitosa

A prospective study looking at the prevalence of diagnosed cases of chronic venous insufficiency in Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders in and around Cairns Alex Lapenga

Chronic lipodermatosclerosis in a patient with Functional Venous Disease Preshy Varghese

Lipoedema: Conservative Management designed to provide a long term pain-relief Gilles Laur

Flip the Device: Retrograde below-knee access for GSV and SSV Cyanoacrylate Abation- Novel method to treat ulcer base venous stasis for faster healing. Saurabh Joshi

ACP2022 20 - 23 MAY | COOGEE